



COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM COVER SHEET

Meeting Type: Council - Regular

Meeting Date: August 20, 2026

Agenda Item Type: Consent Agenda

Staff Contact: Scott Langford

STAFF REPORT

AGENDA ITEM:

Consideration to renew the Right of Way Mowing Contract with Aabby, at the original fee of \$249,250.

BACKGROUND:

In 2025, The Town entered into a contract for right-of-way mowing with Aabby, Inc. Under the provisions of the contract, the Town may renew the contract for up to five additional one year periods. This renewal (July 1, 2026 to June 30, 2027) is for the first renewal period. There are no modifications or additions to the contract scope and terms including the fee of \$249,250.

FUNDING:

General Fund – Public Works 100-40-52.2203

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends approval of the renewal of the Right-of-Way Mowing Contract with Aabby, Inc. for the period of July 1, 2026 to June 30, 2027 at the original fee of \$249,250..

ATTACHMENTS:

Renewal Form For July 1, 2026 to June 30, 2027.

PREVIOUS DISCUSSIONS:

Original approval of contract in 2025 and 2026-27 Budget Workshop